Aumb, 34411

SUPPLEMENT

The London Gazette

~ Published by Qutbhoritp

4079

Registered as a newspaper

2921

5101

6281
10121
17021
20141
24181
37881
40841
43381
48221
56421
58361
62161
64441
67621
60661

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

FRIDAY, 25 JUNE, 1937

TREASURY NOTICE OF NUMBERS OF DRAWN BONDS.
£4 PER CENT. VICTORY BONDS.
NOTICE TO BONDHOLDERS.

I.—_BANK OF ENGLAND ISSUE.

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty’s Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance
with the provisions of the War Loan Act, 1919 (9 & 10 Geo. V., Chap. 37) and of the Treasury
Regulations made thereunder, the within-mentioned Bonds, amounting to three million three
hundred and fifty-three thousand pounds, were this day drawn for repayment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par at the Bank of England on or after the 1st September,
1937. When presented for payment they must be accompanied by all Coupons bearing date
subsequent to the 1st September, 1937, from which date interest on the Bonds will cease.

2040
5120
6300
10140
17040
20160

24200 .

37900
40860

43400
48240
56440
58380
62180
64460
67640
69680

5001
5841
6661
10401
19541
20681
32621

39461,

40961
47121
54161
57081
61901
63461
67441
68401
714761

A.—£50—1360 Bonds of £50 each=£68,000.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

A.—f{50 BONDS.
5020 . 73161
5860 75701
6680 8ogo1
10420 83921
19560 95321
20700 95941
32640 101641
39480 105241
40980 110501
47140 114481
54180 118541
57100 119321
61920 121981
63480 126281
67460 120601
68420 131941
71780 133861

to

23180
75720
80920
83940
95340
95960
101660
105260
110580
114500
118560
119340
122000
126300
129620
131960
133880

75181 to
80681 to
82261 to
03401 to
95661 to
99441 to
103281 to
110301 to
114201 to
115901 to
118741 to
121261 to
123961 to
126761 to
130921 to
132681 to
136541 to

75200
80700
82280
93420
95680
99460
103300
110320
114220
115020
118760
121280
123980
126780
130040
132700
136560



