

SUPPLEMENT

TO

The London Gazette

Of TUESDAY, the 22nd of JUNE, 1937

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper

FRIDAY, 25 JUNE, 1937

TREASURY NOTICE OF NUMBERS OF DRAWN BONDS.

£4 PER CENT. VICTORY BONDS.

NOTICE TO BONDHOLDERS.

I.—BANK OF ENGLAND ISSUE.

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance with the provisions of the War Loan Act, 1919 (9 & 10 Geo. V., Chap. 37) and of the Treasury Regulations made thereunder, the within-mentioned Bonds, amounting to three million three hundred and fifty-three thousand pounds, were this day drawn for repayment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par at the Bank of England on or after the 1st September, 1937. When presented for payment they must be accompanied by all Coupons bearing date subsequent to the 1st September, 1937, from which date interest on the Bonds will cease.

A.—450 BUNDS.						
2921 to	2940	5001 to	5020	73161 to	73180	75181 to 75200
5101 to	5120	5841 to	586o	75701 to	75720	80681 to 80700
6281 to	6300	6661 to	6680	80901 to	80920	82261 to 82280
10121 to	10140	10401 to	10420	83921 to		93401 to 93420
17021 to	17040	19541 to	19560	95321 to	95340	95661 to 95680
20141 to	20160	20681 to	20700	95941 to	95960	99441 to 99460
24181 to	24200	. 32621 to	32640	101641 to		103281 to 103300
37881 to	37900	39461, to	39480	105241 to		110301 to 110320
40841 to	40860	40961 to	40980	110561 to		114201 to 114220
43381 to	43400	47121 to	47140	114481 to		115901 to 115920
48221 to	48240	54161 to	54180	118541 to		118741 to 118760
56421 to	56440	57081 to	57100	119321 to	119340	121261 to 121280
58361 to	58380	61901 to	61920	121981 to	122000	123961 to 123980
62161 to	62180	63461 to	63480	126281 to	126300	126761 to 126780
64441 to	64460	67441 to	67460	129601 to		130921 to 130940
67621 to	67640	68401 to	68420	131941 to		132681 to 132700
69661 to	69680	71761 to	71780	133861 to	133880	136541 to 136560

A.—£50—1360 Bonds of £50 each = £68,000.